In the event of non-renewal, the Service Provider may not request payment of compensation and the 

right to payment acquired shall not apply.   

The Service Provider cannot refuse renewal1.  

2.5. Total estimated value  

The maximum amount of this contract is thirty-eight thousand five hundred euros (38 500 €) excluding 

tax.  

The Services of the contract are paid for using a unit price set out in the Pledge of Commitment Form 

(PCF). 

2.6.Advance payment 

An advance will be granted by CFI as described below. 

An advance payment of 10% of the total amount will be paid upon signature hereof.